

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16860/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2012 in SCA No.5986/2010  
of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

M/S ELECTROTHERM (INDIA) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATEL VIPULKUMAR RAMJIBHAI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and  
prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 14/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
(VACATION BENCH)For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Nakul Mohta, Adv.  
Ms. Archana Acharya, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of learned senior counsel  
appearing for the petitioner, list on 15.5.2012 before  
a Bench of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sudhansu Jyoti  
Mukhopadhaya is not a Member.(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master