

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16860/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2012 in SCA  
No.5986/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

M/S ELECTROTHERM (INDIA) LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATEL VIPULKUMAR RAMJIBHAI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
(VACATION BENCH)\

For Petitioner(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Archana Acharya, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Nakul Mohta, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
for M/s. Lawyers Knit & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv. accepts notice on  
behalf of respondent no. 1. Respondent nos. 2, 3 &  
4 may be served Dasti returnable on Friday, the  
18th May, 2012.

In addition, learned standing counsel may  
also be served.

Required notices may be given to the  
learned Counsel for the petitioner today itself.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (M.S. NEGI)  
Court Master Court Master