

2012. In the meanwhile, the parties may file additional documents, if any.

In the meantime, the order passed by the High court dated 11th May, 2012 in Special Civil Application No. 5986 of 2010 to the extent that the establishment should be closed is stayed for the time being and the declaration that the environmental clearance dated 27th January, 2010 is illegal and not tenable in law is kept in abeyance.

This order is being passed on the undertaking given by the Union of India and the Central Pollution Control Board that they would monitor and ensure the compliance of the statutory requirements to curb the menace of pollution. The Central Pollution Control Board

shall file the status report in this regard by

the 2nd week of July, 2012.

(VINOD LAKHINA) (M.S. NEGI)
Court Master Court Master