

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16860/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2012 in SCA No.5986/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

M/S ELECTROTHERM (INDIA) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATEL VIPULKUMAR RAMJIBHAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report ))

Date: 25/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Praseen E. Joseph, Adv.

For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,A.O.R.

Mr. Sahil Tagotra, Adv.

Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Ms. Jesal, Adv.

Ms. Nandini Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent seeking further time for filing additional documents, adjourned by two weeks.

|(A.D. Sharma)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|  
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|