

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16860/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2012 in SCA No.5986/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

M/S ELECTROTHERM (INDIA) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATEL VIPULKUMAR RAMJIBHAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
[for final disposal]

Date: 24/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
 Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Abhinav Agarwal, Adv. for
 Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG
 Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. D.K.Thakur, Adv. for
 Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

 Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
 Ms. Praseena E. Joseph, Adv. for
 M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

 Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter was ordered to be listed for final disposal on non-miscellaneous day vide order dated 7.10.2013.

Registry is directed to list the matter for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day within three months from today.

| (Pardeep Kumar)
| AR-cum-PS

| | (Renuka Sadana)
| | Court Master

|